
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



/t)'L------
PI. IIi. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

L.D. 1876 

DATE: March 25, 1996 (Filing No. S- 515 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 764, L.D. 1876, Bill, "An Act 
Concerning the Salmon Aqu·aculture Monitoring and Research Fund" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 4 the following: 

'Sec. 5. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
the Salmon Aquaculture Monitoring and Research Fund to carry out 
the purposes of this Act. 

MARINE RESOURCES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Salmon Aquaculture Monitoring, Research 
and Development Fund 

Positions - Other Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

TOTAL 

Allocates funds to reestablish one' Marine 
Resources Scientist I position and necessary 
operating costs for the Salmon Aquaculture 
Monitoring, Research and Development Fund. ' 

Page l-LR3l80(2) 

1996-97 

(1. 0) 

$36,888 
101,253 

39,421 

$177,562 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



t" Ii ,. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 764, L.D. 1876 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

bill by relettering 
letter or section 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

1996-97 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

Other Funds $177,562 

REVENUES 

Other Funds $184,042 

The delay of the repeal date of the Salmon Aquaculture 
Monitoring and Research Fund to July 1, 1997 will increase 
dedicated revenues collected by the Department of Marine 
Resources for the fund by $184,042 in fiscal year 1996-97. The 
department will require an allocation of $177,562 in fiscal year 
1996-97 to reflect the delay of the sunset repeal date. 

Allowing the Commissioner of Marine Resources to make 
additional expenditures in certain situations from the Salmon 
Aquaculture Monitoring and Research Fund may result in increased 
expendi tures from the fund in fiscal year 1996-97. The exact 
amounts can not be determined at this time.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment adds an allocation and a fiscal note to the 
bill. 

SPONSORED BY, s.~J~~J 
(Senator GOLDT \~ 

COUNTY: Hancock 

Page 2-LR3180(2) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 




