

	L.D. 1876
2	DATE: March 25, 1996 (Filing No. S- 515)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE
12	117TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 764, L.D. 1876, Bill, "An Act
16	Concerning the Salmon Aquaculture Monitoring and Research Fund"
18	Amend the bill by inserting after section 4 the following:
20	'Sec. 5. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the Salmon Aquaculture Monitoring and Research Fund to carry out
22	the purposes of this Act.
24	1996-97
24 26	MARINE RESOURCES,
	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
26	MARINE RESOURCES,
26 28	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Salmon Aquaculture Monitoring, Research and Development Fund Positions - Other Count (1.0)
26 28 30	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Salmon Aquaculture Monitoring, Research and Development Fund
26 28 30 32 34	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Salmon Aquaculture Monitoring, Research and Development Fund Positions - Other Count (1.0) Personal Services \$36,888
26 28 30 32 34 36	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Salmon Aquaculture Monitoring, Research and Development Fund Positions - Other Count (1.0) Personal Services \$36,888 All Other 101,253 Capital Expenditures 39,421
26 28 30 32 34	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Salmon Aquaculture Monitoring, Research and Development Fund Positions - Other Count (1.0) Personal Services \$36,888 All Other 101,253
26 28 30 32 34 36	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OFSalmon Aquaculture Monitoring, Research and Development FundPositions - Other Count(1.0)Personal Services\$36,888All Other101,253Capital Expenditures39,421TOTAL\$177,562Allocates funds to reestablish one Marine
 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OFSalmon Aquaculture Monitoring, Research and Development FundPositions - Other Count(1.0)Personal Services\$36,888All Other101,253Capital Expenditures39,421TOTAL\$177,562

Page 1-LR3180(2)



R. # S.

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 764, L.D. 1876

R. # 8.

Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any 2 nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read 4 consecutively. Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 6 statement of fact the following: 8 **'FISCAL NOTE** 10 1996-97 12 **APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS** 14 16 Other Funds \$177,562 18 REVENUES 20 Other Funds \$184,042 22 The delay of the repeal date of the Salmon Aquaculture 24 Monitoring and Research Fund to July 1, 1997 will increase dedicated revenues collected by the Department of Marine Resources for the fund by \$184,042 in fiscal year 1996-97. The 26 department will require an allocation of \$177,562 in fiscal year 28 1996-97 to reflect the delay of the sunset repeal date. Allowing the Commissioner of Marine Resources to make 30 additional expenditures in certain situations from the Salmon Aquaculture Monitoring and Research Fund may result in increased 32 expenditures from the fund in fiscal year 1996-97. The exact amounts can not be determined at this time.' 34 36 STATEMENT OF FACT 38 This amendment adds an allocation and a fiscal note to the bill. 40 42 SPONSORED BY: 44 (Senator GOLDTHWAI 46 COUNTY: Hancock 48

Page 2-LR3180(2)

SENATE AMENDMENT